
Orion Harriers - The Mercury - Epping Forest 

8th March 2014 
2 Milocarian AC athletes took part 

 
 

Race 
Pos 

Number  FirstName LastName Club Time  

1 64  Brian Jenkins OH 1:06:42  

2 229  Neil Swift OH 1:10:23  

3 250  Colin Read OH 1:11:19  

4 102  Neil McGoun OH 1:11:28  

5 42  Nick Wood Mil 1:13:09  

6 262  Craig Horsburgh OH 1:13:37  

7 104  Thomas Grimes ELR 1:14:08  

8 50  Paul Cates EM 1:15:49  

9 108  Simon Laver OH 1:16:09  

10 58  Adrian Smith OH 1:16:28  

11 107  Dave Brock OH 1:17:51  

12 265  Bix Hall OH 1:19:37  

13 254  Glen Gosling OH 1:20:00  

14 59  David Cato EM 1:20:03  

15 228  Mark Tempest OH 1:20:05  

16 40  Dave Daugirda EM 1:20:32  

17 46  Glen Irwin OH 1:23:59  

18 57  Gary Bagnall VPH 1:24:38  

19 252  James Hart OH 1:24:46  

20 49  Zoe Woodward EM 1:24:57  

21 256  Michael Davis ELT 1:26:35  

22 54  Stuart Colley OH 1:27:18  

23 249  Ben Shore OH 1:27:52  

24 259  Adrian Frost EM 1:28:10  

25 264  Graham Hall OH 1:28:47  

26 261  Robin Hitch ELT 1:28:56  

27 53  Roger Berry OH 1:29:50  

28 103  Gary Bartlett OH 1:29:55  

29 63  Carel Cronenberg VPH 1:31:34  

30 61  Clare Wagh EM 1:32:07  

31 233  Grant Corton OH 1:32:52  

32 44  Mary Armitage OH 1:34:52  

33 51  Dave Wilkie OH 1:35:01  

34 43  Joanna Wood Mil 1:36:13  

35 255  Lorraine Gosling OH 1:36:24  

36 105  Hayley Barron OH 1:37:14  

37 41  Glyn Perrins Gue 1:37:59  

38 235  David Longstaff ELT 1:38:19  

39 253  Stuart Evans ELT 1:38:48  

40 52  David Gibson Gue 1:39:23  

41 257  Kevin Farnan OH 1:39:53  

42 60  David Thomas OH 1:41:04  

43 48  Helen Croydon VPH 1:41:16  

44 232  Leoni Mitchell Gue 1:42:46  

45 234  Pippa Dowswell OH 1:42:55  

46 230  Andrew Dodd OH 1:43:52  



47 62  Simon Watts Ser 1:44:47  

48 251  Jackie Callagher OH 1:44:56  

49 106  Paul Skerritt OH 1:48:42  

50 266  Gavin Bodenham ELT 1:49:13  

51 263  Bert Vandermarco Gue 1:51:42  

52 260  Nessa Cline OH 1:52:15  

53 258  Frank Merrigan VPH 1:57:10  

54 269  Rich Hepworth OH 1:57:21  

55 47  Marta Alhambra VPH 1:57:33  

56 231  Robert Maggio EM 1:58:09  

57 45  Nicky Farbridge OH 2:03:15  

58 56  Michala Drake OH 2:04:23  

59 268  Jackie Chavner Gue 2:09:15  

60 110  Chris Love OH 2:09:15  

 
   P Hernon dnf 
 
 

HANDICAP 

 

 

     
Actual time 

 
Handicap time 

 
Handicap result 

 Nessa Cline  1:52:15 1:00:00 0:52:15 
 Kevin Farnan  1:39:53 00:40:00 0:59:53 
 Pippa Dowswell  1:42:55 00:40:00 1:02:55 
 David Thomas  1:41:04 00:35:00 1:06:04 
 Simon Laver  1:16:09 00:10:00 1:06:09 
 Paul Cates  1:15:49 0:09:40 1:06:09 
 Dave Brock  1:17:51 0:10:40 1:07:11 
 Mark Tempest  1:20:05 0:11:40 1:08:25 
 Adrian Smith  1:16:28 0:08:00 1:08:28 
 Paul Skerritt  1:48:42 00:40:00 1:08:42 
 Neil Swift  1:10:23 0:01:40 1:08:43 
 Zoe Woodward  1:24:57 0:16:00 1:08:57 
 Glen Irwin  1:23:59 0:15:00 1:08:59 
 Craig Horsburgh  1:13:37 0:04:20 1:09:17 
 Colin Read  1:11:19 00:02:00 1:09:19 
 Neil McGoun  1:11:28 0:02:00 1:09:28 
 Clare Wagh  1:32:07 0:22:00 1:10:07 
 Hayley Barron  1:37:14 0:27:00 1:10:14 
 Mary Armitage  1:34:52 0:24:20 1:10:32 
 Graham Hall  1:28:47 0:18:00 1:10:47 
 Gary Bartlett  1:29:55 0:19:00 1:10:55 
 Glen Gosling  1:20:00 0:09:00 1:11:00 
 Lorraine Gosling  1:36:24 0:24:20 1:12:04 
 Roger Berry  1:29:50 0:17:00 1:12:50 
 Dave Wilkie  1:35:01 0:22:00 1:13:01 
 Grant Corton  1:32:52 0:19:00 1:13:52 
 
 

 

Photographs from the event shown below: 



 
 

 

The Start 

 

Nick Wood (42) 

 



 

 

 

 

Nick Wood (42) 

 

Jo Wood (43) 

 



 

 

 

Nick & Jo in Action 


